
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 in Madison
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,814,673.65

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Malouf Construction, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

IRREGULAR

$3,251,851.90 $4,061,383.32 $4,494,129.45

1 2 3

0140 219-A001 Watering 16.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00 20.00

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 500.00 136,500.00 700,000.00

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 185,000.00 203,700.00 235,000.00

0030 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 1,252.000 SY 8.50 5.55 5.50

0040 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,000.000 LF 6.60 6.60 6.00

0050 202-B215 Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing 15.000 EA 190.00 193.00 175.00

0060 203-D002 Muck Excavation, LVM 14,709.000 CY 7.00 14.50 15.00

0070 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 24,902.000 CY 11.80 27.60 12.00

0080 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 4,927.000 CY 7.00 9.95 7.00

0090 206-A001 Structure Excavation 164.000 CY 11.00 21.75 20.00

0100 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 109.000 CY 80.50 122.00 175.00

0110 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 13,962.000 SY 1.70 2.50 2.65

0120 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 700.00 750.00 1,000.00

0210 403-A002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 538.000 TON 110.00 104.66 100.00

0220 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 532.000 TON 110.00 104.11 100.00

0230 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 377.000 TON 128.00 109.10 100.00

0240 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 649.000 SY 7.00 20.10 15.00

0250 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 561.000 GAL 3.50 3.35 3.50

0260 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 50.000 LF 13.00 16.00 10.00

0270 603-PA003 10' x 6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert 136.000 LF 970.00 903.00 1,000.00

0280 603-PB003 10' x 6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section 4.000 EA 7,900.00 11,555.00 25,000.00

0290 605-X005 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type C 3,625.000 CY 46.00 15.10 45.00

0300 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,988.000 LF 24.50 24.25 22.00

0310 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 4.000 EA 3,200.00 3,140.00 2,850.00

0320 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 50,000.00 81,380.00 82,000.00

0330 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2,430.000 LF 1.10 1.10 1.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 in Madison
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,814,673.65

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Malouf Construction, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

IRREGULAR

$3,251,851.90 $4,061,383.32 $4,494,129.45

1 2 3

0340 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 120.000 LF 1.10 1.10 1.00

0350 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1,160.000 LF 0.80 0.85 0.75

0360 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 581.000 SF 10.00 7.70 6.50

0570 802-C001 Temporary Steel Sheet Piling 47,767.000 SF 22.10 19.76 20.00

0370 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 338.000 SF 10.00 7.70 6.50

0530 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 6,800.00 6,175.00 5,500.00

0380 619-F1004 Portable Median Barrier, 60 MPH 150.000 LF 40.00 110.00 50.00

0390 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 102.000 LF 17.50 17.65 15.00

0400 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 16.000 EA 33.00 38.55 35.00

0410 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 14.000 EA 110.00 150.00 125.00

0420 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00 328,955.00 430,000.00

0430 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 2,430.000 LF 2.20 2.20 2.00

0130 216-A001 Solid Sodding 1,000.000 SY 5.25 5.50 6.00

0150 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 2,244.000 LF 1.50 3.50 1.00

0160 234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 2,012.000 LF 13.00 26.90 40.00

0170 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 5.25 5.50 4.00

0180 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 8.000 TON 62.50 86.00 200.00

0520 907-269-PP001 Pumping System 10.000 EA 500.00 6,685.00 1,440.00

0190 304-A006 Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group E 150.000 CY 26.00 44.00 75.00

0540 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,450.000 TON

0550 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,450.000 TON 50.50 45.85 51.00

0560 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,450.000 TON

0200 305-E002 Stabilizer Aggregate, Fine 50.000 TON 72.50 82.00 27.50

0440 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1,160.000 LF 1.70 1.65 1.50

0450 626-E002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 120.000 LF 1.90 1.95 1.75

0460 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 31.000 EA 27.50 27.65 25.00

Letting Date: 2/26/2019 Call Number: 07 Page 2 of 3



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 in Madison
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,814,673.65

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Malouf Construction, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

IRREGULAR

$3,251,851.90 $4,061,383.32 $4,494,129.45

1 2 3

0470 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 48.000 EA 22.00 22.05 20.00

0480 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 19,000.00 40,700.00 25,000.00

0490 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 9,240.000 TON 60.50 61.35 62.00

0500 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 7,411.000 SY 1.70 2.65 2.65

0510 815-F001 Sediment Control Stone 6.000 CY 95.00 142.00 100.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 in Madison
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,814,673.65

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Riverside Construction
Company, Inc.

$5,497,960.00 $6,756,662.00

4 5

0140 219-A001 Watering 16.000 KGAL 20.00 20.00

0010 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing 1.000 LS 35,000.00 2,500.00

0020 202-A001 Removal of Obstructions 1.000 LS 382,000.00 350,000.00

0030 202-B007 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths 1,252.000 SY 12.50 5.00

0040 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,000.000 LF 9.00 10.00

0050 202-B215 Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing 15.000 EA 270.00 100.00

0060 203-D002 Muck Excavation, LVM 14,709.000 CY 25.00 48.00

0070 203-EX021 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6 24,902.000 CY 16.00 25.00

0080 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 4,927.000 CY 11.00 25.00

0090 206-A001 Structure Excavation 164.000 CY 16.00 40.00

0100 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 109.000 CY 21.00 65.00

0110 209-A005 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven 13,962.000 SY 3.00 5.00

0120 213-C001 Superphosphate 1.000 TON 850.00 1,200.00

0210 403-A002 12.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 538.000 TON 105.00 100.00

0220 403-A005 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 532.000 TON 105.00 100.00

0230 403-A014 9.5-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement 377.000 TON 110.00 100.00

0240 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 649.000 SY 15.00 15.00

0250 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 561.000 GAL 4.00 4.00

0260 503-C010 Saw Cut, Full Depth 50.000 LF 7.00 20.00

0270 603-PA003 10' x 6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert 136.000 LF 860.00 1,800.00

0280 603-PB003 10' x 6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section 4.000 EA 11,000.00 20,000.00

0290 605-X005 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type C 3,625.000 CY 45.00 150.00

0300 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1 1,988.000 LF 28.00 27.00

0310 606-E007 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared 4.000 EA 3,300.00 3,000.00

0320 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 200,000.00 20,000.00

0330 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2,430.000 LF 2.30 1.50
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 in Madison
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,814,673.65

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Riverside Construction
Company, Inc.

$5,497,960.00 $6,756,662.00

4 5

0340 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 120.000 LF 2.30 1.50

0350 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1,160.000 LF 2.30 1.50

0360 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 581.000 SF 12.00 15.00

0570 802-C001 Temporary Steel Sheet Piling 47,767.000 SF 26.00 50.00

0370 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 338.000 SF 12.00 10.00

0530 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 2.000 EA 8,500.00 10,000.00

0380 619-F1004 Portable Median Barrier, 60 MPH 150.000 LF 175.00 125.00

0390 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 102.000 LF 20.00 20.00

0400 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 16.000 EA 37.00 50.00

0410 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 14.000 EA 120.00 200.00

0420 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 1,123,400.00 75,000.00

0430 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 2,430.000 LF 5.50 3.00

0130 216-A001 Solid Sodding 1,000.000 SY 7.50 7.00

0150 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 2,244.000 LF 4.50 5.00

0160 234-F001 Turbidity Barrier 2,012.000 LF 35.00 25.00

0170 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 8.50 7.00

0180 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 8.000 TON 100.00 100.00

0520 907-269-PP001 Pumping System 10.000 EA 14,000.00 3,000.00

0190 304-A006 Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group E 150.000 CY 70.00 100.00

0540 304-F001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base 1,450.000 TON

0550 304-F002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base 1,450.000 TON 61.00 70.00

0560 304-F003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base 1,450.000 TON

0200 305-E002 Stabilizer Aggregate, Fine 50.000 TON 81.00 100.00

0440 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 1,160.000 LF 5.50 2.00

0450 626-E002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 120.000 LF 5.50 2.00

0460 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 31.000 EA 110.00 40.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Removal on SR 43, Bridge Nos. 185.2 & 184.7, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-04(060) / 107490301 in Madison
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $3,814,673.65

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Riverside Construction
Company, Inc.

$5,497,960.00 $6,756,662.00

4 5

0470 630-F006 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 48.000 EA 21.00 25.00

0480 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 10,000.00 15,000.00

0490 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 9,240.000 TON 65.00 100.00

0500 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 7,411.000 SY 3.00 5.00

0510 815-F001 Sediment Control Stone 6.000 CY 200.00 300.00
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